OP \$240.00 7773189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myriad Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myrexis, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Wakara Way	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77731899	
Serial Number:	77945122	MYREXIS
Serial Number:	78871289	AUTARA
Registration Number:	3607715	AZIXA
Serial Number:	78871267	LUMEMA
Serial Number:	77945131	MYREXIS PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	77855915	MYRXS
Serial Number:	77855926	MYRXS PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3769422	VIVECON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013283131

Email: TM-SLC@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Mangelson

Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET Address Line 2: Suite 1100 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35759-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Mangelson Signature: /Michael E. Mangelson/ Date: 08/29/2011 Total Attachments: 3 source=Myriad Pharmaceuticals to Myrexis - Name Change#page1.tif source=Myriad Pharmaceuticals to Myrexis - Name Change#page2.tif source=Myriad Pharmaceuticals to Myrexis - Name Change#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MYRIAD PHARMACEUTICALS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MYRIAD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO

"MYREXIS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4641237 8100

100704499

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8088358

DATE: 06-30-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:31 PM 06/30/2010 FILED 12:52 PM 06/30/2010 SRV 100704499 - 4641237 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MYRIAD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Myriad Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was January 5, 2009. Thereafter a Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 5, 2009 which was amended by a Certificate of Designation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 30, 2009.
- 3. The Restated Certificate filed on June 5, 2009, as amended, is hereby further amended to change the name of the Corporation as follows:

Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is deleted in its entircty and replaced by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

Myrexis, Inc.

- 4. The amendment of the Restated Certificate, as amended, herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be July 1, 2010 at 12:01 a.m.

4847579v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President on the 30th day of June, 2010.

Adrian N. Hobden

President and Chief Executive Officer

2

4847579v.2

RECORDED: 08/29/2011